Table 5

Property Taxes

ASSESSED VALUE OF STATE- AND COUNTY-ASSESSED PROPERTY SUBJECT TO GENERAL

PROPERTY TAXES, INCLUSIVE OF THE HOMEOWNERS' EXEMPTION

BY CLASS OF PROPERTY AND BY COUNTY, FY 2013-14 a/

County

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba
Totals

Land

$65,612,601,000
231,472,000
1,590,985,000
6,344,106,000
1,626,328,000
1,103,987,000
60,569,526,000
696,997,000
8,171,720,000
18,716,170,000
1,041,824,000
4,457,582,000
3,880,187,000
2,490,676,000
37,302,293,000
2,777,122,000
2,666,211,000
763,537,000
597,651,992,000
3,819,333,000
28,648,860,000
818,294,000
4,473,668,000
4,802,174,000
455,180,000
1,944,009,000
24,243,606,000
11,813,147,000
5,015,686,000
244,638,835,000
18,115,053,000
1,214,111,000
65,823,099,000
36,559,795,000
2,402,785,000
50,660,168,000
179,943,404,000
84,457,607,000
16,439,506,000
18,834,604,000
72,081,298,000
31,977,410,000
161,917,275,000
18,049,333,000
4,314,279,000
270,673,000
1,419,343,000
10,756,890,000
26,310,695,000
10,219,640,000
2,535,973,000
1,508,969,000
591,096,000
7,567,476,000
1,992,974,000
50,445,752,000
6,851,164,000
1,471,929,000

Improvements
$142,223,672,000

457,481,000
2,857,892,000
12,330,228,000
4,003,716,000
2,173,237,000
91,535,659,000
1,076,182,000
17,473,161,000
44,369,493,000
1,411,870,000
7,358,057,000
6,823,481,000
1,336,415,000
54,416,607,000
6,514,546,000
4,160,425,000
1,314,130,000
554,767,644,000
7,904,458,000
31,307,439,000
1,236,762,000
5,562,811,000
12,542,057,000
528,325,000
3,395,567,000
27,656,676,000
17,545,017,000
10,431,421,000
198,502,658,000
38,141,373,000
2,427,978,000
146,972,964,000
86,539,729,000
3,392,132,000
122,682,763,000
224,830,859,000
91,624,006,000
38,299,181,000
23,991,047,000
84,145,170,000
35,047,144,000
172,028,143,000
16,631,118,000
10,798,567,000
285,212,000
2,890,792,000
30,465,065,000
41,777,703,000
25,321,927,000
5,181,071,000
3,080,183,000
732,809,000
20,249,062,000
4,104,623,000
58,207,678,000
14,345,527,000
3,265,627,000

$2,033,100,408,000 $2,580,676,544,000

Personal
property b/
$11,169,798,000

11,139,000
162,227,000
1,193,263,000
120,827,000
272,529,000
3,229,812,000
82,151,000
676,152,000
3,953,946,000
306,998,000
615,029,000
1,049,550,000
123,138,000
3,461,675,000
659,832,000
186,516,000
118,177,000
45,663,956,000
700,715,000
930,991,000
65,986,000
569,520,000
1,043,869,000
90,715,000
112,750,000
1,654,676,000
1,311,034,000
325,552,000
16,192,926,000
1,602,792,000
90,701,000
5,216,149,000
4,696,641,000
317,608,000
6,719,439,000
16,283,637,000
4,059,679,000
3,556,428,000
1,259,951,000
6,667,396,000
2,521,065,000
22,520,353,000
704,684,000
770,913,000
14,861,000
287,630,000
3,215,559,000
2,275,670,000
2,003,616,000
570,334,000
246,787,000
50,019,000
1,657,226,000
274,617,000
3,630,153,000
887,697,000
340,428,000

$188,497,484,000

Exemptions

$7,572,283,000
557,000
142,809,000
1,076,899,000
98,874,000
50,272,000
5,087,455,000
116,455,000
553,845,000
2,487,667,000
56,375,000
605,432,000
400,302,000
76,788,000
2,176,817,000
482,139,000
222,593,000
71,524,000
44,965,577,000
652,738,000
1,638,301,000
28,417,000
297,309,000
651,335,000
19,387,000
43,754,000
2,009,761,000
923,478,000
372,566,000
11,156,695,000
1,804,572,000
53,491,000
5,166,411,000
5,359,569,000
100,891,000
6,179,578,000
13,868,208,000
7,004,781,000
2,229,988,000
702,918,000
4,148,114,000
3,314,744,000
18,167,586,000
995,065,000
603,942,000
16,687,000
187,802,000
2,493,280,000
2,187,981,000
1,944,955,000
293,370,000
143,917,000
25,785,000
794,575,000
205,136,000
2,766,271,000
907,095,000
357,369,000

a. The value of the homeowners' exemption, $43,205,956,000, has been included in the valuations by type of property and excluded from exemptions because tax rates

are set on assessed values which include it.

b. Excludes railroad cars operated by private railroad car companies, which were assessed at $753,819,000 and are subject to exclusive state taxation
NOTE: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding.

Net total

$211,433,788,000

699,535,000
4,468,295,000
18,790,698,000
5,651,997,000
3,499,482,000
150,247,542,000
1,738,874,000
25,767,188,000
64,551,942,000
2,704,318,000
11,825,236,000
11,352,915,000
3,873,441,000
93,003,758,000
9,469,361,000
6,790,559,000
2,124,320,000

1,153,118,015,000

11,771,768,000
59,248,988,000
2,092,625,000
10,308,691,000
17,736,766,000
1,054,833,000
5,408,572,000
51,545,197,000
29,745,721,000
15,400,093,000
448,177,724,000
56,054,646,000
3,679,299,000
212,845,801,000
122,436,597,000
6,011,635,000
173,882,792,000
407,189,693,000
173,136,511,000
56,065,126,000
43,382,684,000
158,745,750,000
66,230,875,000
338,298,185,000
34,390,070,000
15,279,816,000
554,060,000
4,409,963,000
41,944,234,000
68,176,087,000
35,600,229,000
7,994,009,000
4,692,021,000
1,348,138,000
28,679,189,000
6,167,077,000
109,517,313,000
21,177,293,000
4,720,615,000

$166,062,487,000 $4,636,211,948,000

Yr-to-Yr
change
5.0%
0.6%
1.1%
1.4%
0.5%
-0.7%
3.4%
-2.8%
1.0%
5.0%
3.2%
1.7%
7.9%
-4.1%
2.3%
1.6%
-0.7%
-2.1%
4.7%
4.7%
3.6%
0.4%
1.5%
6.3%
1.3%
0.0%
3.5%
5.3%
0.9%
3.6%
6.0%
-0.1%
4.1%
4.1%
6.2%
3.0%
3.3%
4.5%
5.0%
3.0%
5.9%
4.0%
8.3%
3.8%
3.4%
1.3%
1.2%
4.4%
3.2%
4.9%
0.9%
2.9%
3.7%
3.1%
1.2%
3.3%
4.1%
1.4%
4.3%





